Violation-Letter
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29 Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your Pamta

Limestone Mine, Mining Lease over an area of 3.10 ha located near Village: Pamta Tehsil: Paonta Sahib,
District-Sirmour, H.P State.
HE1d Sir,
The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 (MCDR, 2017) were found
violated in your above mine during the MCDR inspection made by the undersigned on 19.10.2020 i1 the presence of Shri
Ajay Purkayastha Mine Manger.

RULE NO. NATURE OF VIOLATION OBSERVED
11(1) Mining operation were not carried out in accordance with the approved scheme of mining vide letter no
614(2)/MP-B-75/99- DDN dated 24.09.2015 to the following extent:
(i) Chapter -2 page no 20 the height of benches in limestone was proposed 6 meter but during the
inspection benches height was found more than 10 meter which is not maintained as per
proposals.

(i1) Chapter-8 page no-35 as per proposals during year 2019-20, it was prcposed to plant 80 nos
plantation but plantation was not carried out as per proposal.

26(2) The holder of mining lease shall submit to the competent authority a yearly report as per the format specified
by the Indian Bureau of Mines, beforel*day of July every year setting forth the extent of protective and
rehabilitative works carried out as envisaged in the approved mine closure plan, and if there is any deviation,
reasons thereof :

On perusal of office records it is observed that yearly report for the year 2019-20 has not been submitted to
the competent authority by the holder of the lease in the prescribed in this office till date.

33 The holder of a mining lease shall, on or before the 30" day of June every year submit to the authorized
officer a digital copy along with a print copy of the surface geological plans and sec’ions maintained under
ule 32. However. the lessee has not submitted the copies of the plans and sections as per rule for the year
2019-20

35(2) Every holder of a mining lease shall monitor his mining and allied activities as per tie notified template of
star rating in the format prescribed in this behalf by the Indian Bureau of Mines from time to timg, and shall
submit online its self assessment report before the 1st day of July every year for the previous financial year,
along with the soft copy (in standard format), of high resolution satellite images obtained from CARTOSAT-2
satellite LISS-1V sensor on the scale of cadastral map, as on the 31st day of march for that financial year,
covering the mining lease and an area of two kilometers from the lease boundary, to the Regional Controller
or the authorized of the Indian Bureau of Mines. Whereas holder of the mining lease has not submitted by the
online self assessment report and the satellite images as per rules for year 2019-20.

55 Every holder of mining lease shall employ a geologist in the mine. But geologist has not been appcinted in the
mine.
45(7) The holder of a mining lease has submitted incomplete or wrong information in Annual Returns

1. Ex mine Price is not correct in annual return of year 2019-20 .Necessary deductions were not made

for computation of Ex-mine price.

9. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable unde- Rule 62 of
MCDR 2017.

3. Mining operation can be suspended as per rule 11(2) in case of non-compliance of any Rule/sub-rule of 11 of
MCDR 2017.

4 Advise the State Government to order suspension of all mining operation in the mine as per provision of Rule 45(7), in
case incomplete or wrong or false information has been furnished in statutory returns or fails to submit statutory returns
under rule 45.

5. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the compliance position to this office within 45

days from date of issue of this letter.
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TETTF @1 A7 /Assistant Controller of Mines
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